





## **Terms & Conditions**

## **ASDP Tunnel Boring Machine (TBM) Naming Competition 2025**

- 1. This competition is being run by the Water Corporation of Western Australia (ABN 28 003 434 917) (Water Corporation).
- 2. Instructions on how to enter and other details contained within the Water Corporation promotional advertisements for this competition form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Entry into this competition is free.
- 4. By entering this competition, entrants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.
- 5. This competition commences at 12:00pm AWST on Wednesday 5 March 2025 and closes at 11:59pm AWST Friday 28 March 2025.
- 6. To be eligible, entrants must:
  - at the time of entry, be 18 years of age or over; or
  - if under 18 years of age, provide Water Corporation with a signed Parent/Guardian Consent Form.
- 7. Entrants may enter this competition once only.
- 8. Water Corporation will choose two winners of the TBM naming competition.
- 9. Each competition winner:
  - will be chosen by Water Corporation on Friday 4 April 2025 at its sole discretion.
  - will be entitled to name one of the two TBMs.
  - will be notified by phone or email.
  - agrees to participate in publicity or advertising, as requested, at no cost or expense to Water Corporation.
  - agrees to have their full name, school (if applicable), profile image and competition entry published in association with this competition in both printed and digital publications as required by the Water Corporation.
- 10. The Water Corporation's decision regarding competition winners will be final.
- 11. The Water Corporation shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever (including but not limited to direct and consequential loss), or for any personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of entering this competition.
- 12. Personal information provided for the purposes of entering this competition will be collected, used and disclosed in accordance with the Water Corporation's Privacy Policy. Details of this policy are available at <a href="https://www.watercorporation.com.au/legal/privacy">www.watercorporation.com.au/legal/privacy</a>